Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4849

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 July 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Information Asset Register (IAR).

You asked:

- 1. What software do you use to manage your information asset register (IAR)?
- 2. What is the name of the company who provide the software?
- 3. How much does your organisation pay for the software?

Trust response:

- 1. Excel
- 2. Microsoft
- 3. Not a separate amount.